
SERVICE LIST 
 

TO: GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 2V9 
 
Wendy Greenspoon-Soer (34698L) 
Tel: (416) 869-1234  
Fax: (416) 869-0547  
Email: wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Cameron Stephens Mortgage Capital Ltd. 
 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
2500 Park Place 
666 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2X8 
 
David Gruber 
Tel: (604) 891-5150 
Fax: (604) 891-5100 
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents, Yorkville Central Investments Inc., 
Yorkville Central 2 Investments Inc., Yorkville Central 3 Investments Inc. 
 

AND TO: TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP 
Barristers 
70 Bond Street, Suite 200  
Toronto, Ontario M5B 1X3 
 
James M. Wortzman (24304M) 
Catherine E. Allen (65399A) 
Tel: (416) 365-9320 
Fax: (416) 365-0695 
Email: jwortzman@teplitskycolson.com 
Email: callen@teplitskycolson.com 
 
Lawyers for SC Land Inc. 
 

AND TO: KAGAN SHASTRI LLP 
188 Avenue Road, 
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2J1 
 
Rahul Shastri 
Tel: (416) 368-2100 Ext. 223 
Fax: (416) 368-8206 
Email: rshastri@ksllp.ca 
 
Lawyers for GC Capital Inc. 
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
P.O. Box 754 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 
 
Andrea McEwan 
Sanj Mitra 
Tel: (416) 865-3444 
Fax: (416) 863-1515 
Email: amcewan@airdberlis.com 
Email: smitra@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Synvest 
 

AND TO: LIVING YORKVILLE DEVELOPMENT LP 
 
CARE OF: 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
2500 Park Place 
666 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, B.C., V6C 2X8 
 
David Gruber 
Tel: (604) 891-5150 
Fax: (604) 891-5100 
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com  
 

AND TO: PORT CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT (AVENUE) INC. 
 
CARE OF: 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
2500 Park Place 
666 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, B.C., V6C 2X8 
 
David Gruber 
Tel: (604) 891-5150 
Fax: (604) 891-5100 
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com  
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AND TO: MACARIO TEODORO REYES (Guarantor) 
 
CARE OF: 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
2500 Park Place 
666 Burrard Street  
Vancouver, B.C., V6C 2X8 
 
David Gruber 
Tel: (604) 891-5150 
Fax: (604) 891-5100 
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com 
 

AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King Street West 
Suite 700, Box 27 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan Tannenbaum 
Daniel Weisz  
Tel: (416) 480-0160 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
Email: daniel.weisz@rsmcanada.com 
Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com 
 
Receiver 
 

AND TO PALIARE ROLAND LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario   
M5V 3H 1 
 
Jeffrey Larry  
Tel.: (416) 646-4330 
Fax: (416) 646-4301 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
 
Lawyers for the Receiver 
 

AND TO DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172  
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
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AND TO ATKINS + VAN GROLL INC. 
130 Bridgeland Avenue, Suite 101 
Toronto, Ontario M6A 1Z4 
 
Cyndi Thomson 
Tel:  (416) 489-7888 Ext. 287 
Email: cthomson@atkinsvangroll.com 
 

AND TO BRUMAR ENGINEERING SERVICES 
#25 – 120 West Beaver Creek Road 
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1L2 
 
Alberto Acosta 
Tel: (905) 771-7798 
Email: aacosta@brumar.ca 
 

AND TO E.R.A. ARCHITECTS INC. 
625 Church St, Suite 600 
Toronto, Ontario M4Y2G1 
 
Scott Weir 
Tel: (416) 963-4497 Ext. 246 
Email: scottw@eraarch.ca 
 

AND TO ENBRIDGE GAS INC. 
PO Box 650 
Scarborough, Ontario M1K 5E3 
 
Pamela Hill 
Tel: 1 (866) 501-8586 Opt. 2 
Fax: 1 (888) 882-5638 
Email: collections@enbridge.com   
 

AND TO MEDALLION CAPITAL GROUP 
939 The Queensway 
Toronto, Ontario  M8Z 1P3 
 
Matthew McEwan 
Tel: (647) 495-6892 ext. 102 
Email matthew@medcapassets.com 
 

AND TO STIVER VALE BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS 
195 Main Street South 
Newmarket, Ontario 
 
Robert A. Leck 
Tel: (905) 895-4571 Ext. 224 
Email: raleck@stivervale.com 
 
Lawyers for Medallion Capital Group 
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AND TO VINEET MITERA 
 
Email: vineetmitera@gmail.com 
 

AND TO PORTLIVING DEVELOPMENT CORP. 
325 West 4th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia , V5Y 1H3 
 
Brad Berry 
Email: brad@portliving.com 
 

AND TO TORONTO HYDRO-ELECTRIC SYSTEM LIMITED  
500 Commissioners Street 
Toronto, Ontario M4M 1B4 
 
Sheila Hunwicks  
Tel: (416) 542-3100 Ext. 60145 
Email: shunwicks@torontohydro.com 
 

AND TO YYZED PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
8888 Keele St. Suite #1 
Concord, Ontario L4K 2N2 
 
Alan Savage 
Tel: (905) 738-1226 
Fax: (905) 738-1215 
Email: info@YYZed.com 
 

AND TO ZGF COTTER ARCHITECTS INC. 
355 Burrard Street, Suite 350  
Vancouver, BC V6C 2G8 
 
Patrick Cotter 
Jan Willemse 
Tel. (604) 558-8390 
Email: patrick.cotter@zgf.com 
Email Jan.Willemse@zgf.com 
 

AND TO CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Shawinigan - Sud National  
Verification and Collection Centre  
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Blvd.  
Shawnigan, Quebec G9P 5H9 
 
Wendy Rueger 
Tel: (519) 570-5438 
Email: wendy.rueger@cra-arc.gc.ca 
 

  
 


